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Summary by Linkage

Linkage Count
Working Only 1,496
Working Only - Undergraduate Completers 931
Working Only - Graduate Completers 330
Working Only - Leavers 235
Working and Enrolled 214
Working and Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 84
Working and Enrolled - Graduate Completers 16
Working and Enrolled - Leavers 114
All Working 1,710
All Working - Undergraduate Completers 1,015
All Working - Graduate Completers 346
All Working - Leavers 349
Enrolled Only 271
Enrolled Only - Undergraduate Completers 147
Enrolled Only - Graduate Completers 18
Enrolled Only - Leavers 106
All Enrolled 485
All Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 231
All Enrolled - Graduate Completers 34
All Enrolled - Leavers 220
Located 1,981
Located - Undergraduate Completers 1,162
Located - Graduate Completers 364
Located - Leavers 455
Not Located 1,208
Not Located - Undergraduate Completers 560
Not Located - Graduate Completers 137
Not Located - Leavers 511
Total Completers (a) 2,223
Total Undergraduate Completers 1,722
Total Graduate Completers 501
Total Leavers (b) 966

Total (a+b) 3,189

Percent

of Cohort

46.91%
29.19%
10.35%
7.37%
6.71%
2.63%
0.50%
3.57%
53.62%
31.83%
10.85%
10.94%
8.50%
4.61%
0.56%
3.32%
15.21%
7.24%
1.07%
6.90%
62.12%
36.44%
11.41%
14.27%
37.88%
17.56%
4.30%
16.02%
69.71%
54.00%
15.71%
30.29%
100.00%
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Percent
of Located

75.52%
47.00%
16.66%
11.86%
10.80%
4.24%
0.81%
5.75%
86.32%
51.24%
17.47%
17.62%
13.68%
7.42%
0.91%
5.35%
24.48%
11.66%
1.72%
11.11%
100.00%
58.66%
18.37%
22.97%



Cohort Type

Undergraduate Completers
Graduate Completers
Leavers

Total

Level of Award

Leaver
Bachelor
Master
Doctoral
Professional
Other

Total
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Summary by Cohort Type, Level of Award

Working Only Working and Enrolled
Cohort Mean Median Mean Median
Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count
1,722 931 54.07 9,491 9,428 84 4.88 4,755 3,805 1,015
501 330 65.87 20,765 @ 16,167 16 3.19 14,994 15,679 346
966 235 24.33 9,234 6,655 114 11.80 2,928 1,983 349
3,189 1,496 46.91 11,937 = 10,157 214 6.71 4,547 2,728 1,710
966 235 24.33 9,173 7,289 114 11.80 3,301 2,148 349
1,698 919 54.12 9,606 9,500 84 4.95 5,370 4,603 1,003
444 291 65.54 17,561 15,408 16 3.60 14,994 15,679 307
20 14 70.00 13,434 14,549 0 0.00 0 0 14
30 22 73.33 34,150 @ 36,558 0 0.00 0 0 22
31 15 48.39 12,510 9,598 0 0.00 0 0 15
3,189 1,496 46.91 11,937 = 10,157 214 6.71 4,547 2,728 1,710

All Working
Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
58.94 9,099
69.06 20,498
36.13 7174
53.62 11,012
36.13 7,366
59.07 9,284
69.14 17,424
70.00 13,434
73.33 34,150
48.39 12,510
53.62 11,012

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

9,047
16,070
4,345
9,457

4,891
9,184
15,483
14,549
36,558
9,598
9,457

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
147 8.54
18 3.59
106 10.97
271 8.50
106 10.97
146 8.60
16 3.60
0 0.00
0 0.00
3 9.68
271 8.50
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
231 13.41
34 6.79
220 22.77
485 15.21
220 22.77
230 13.55
32 7.21
0 0.00
0 0.00
3 9.68

485

15.21



Category

Enrolled Only - All Exiters

Working and Enrolled - All Exiters

All Enrolled - All Exiters

Enrolled Only - Undergraduate Completers
Working and Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers
All Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers
Enrolled Only - Graduate Completers
Working and Enrolled - Graduate Completers
All Enrolled - Graduate Completers

Enrolled Only - Leavers

Working and Enrolled - Leavers

All Enrolled - Leavers

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

271
214
485
147
84
231
18
16
34
106
114
220
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Summary by Type of Institution for Enroliment

Community and Technical Colleges Universities
Percent Percent Percent
Count of Group of Cohort Count of Group
36 13.28% 1.13% 87 32.10%
60 28.04% 1.88% 91 42.52%
96 19.79% 3.01% 178 36.70%
6 4.08% 0.19% 22 14.97%
10 11.90% 0.31% 29 34.52%
16 6.93% 0.50% 51 22.08%
0 0.00% 0.00% 2 11.11%
0 0.00% 0.00% 43.75%
0 0.00% 0.00% 9 26.47%
30 28.30% 0.94% 63 59.43%
50 43.86% 1.57% 55 48.25%
80 36.36% 2.51% 118 53.64%

Percent
of Cohort

2.73%
2.85%
5.58%
0.69%
0.91%
1.60%
0.06%
0.22%
0.28%
1.98%
1.72%
3.70%

Health Science Centers

Count

33
3
36
30
2
32

N = =~ N ON

Percent
of Group

12.18%
1.40%
7.42%

20.41%
2.38%

13.85%

11.11%
0.00%
5.88%
0.94%
0.88%
0.91%

Percent
of Cohort

1.03%
0.09%
1.13%
0.94%
0.06%
1.00%
0.06%
0.00%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.06%

Count

115
60
175
89
43
132
14
9
23
12
8
20
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Independents
Percent Percent
of Group of Cohort
42.44% 3.61%
28.04% 1.88%
36.08% 5.49%
60.54% 2.79%
51.19% 1.35%
57.14% 4.14%
77.78% 0.44%
56.25% 0.28%
67.65% 0.72%
11.32% 0.38%

7.02% 0.25%
9.09% 0.63%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown
Multi-Racial
Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

1,360
1,829
3,189

2,185
193
301
97
24
232
145
12
3,189

Count
610
886

1,496

1,101
94
144
39
8
28
78
4
1,496

Working Only

Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
44.85 12,153
48.44 10,913
46.91 11,937
50.39 12,058
48.70 8,460
47.84 10,170
40.21 10,164
33.33 11,397
12.07 11,992
53.79 18,702

33.33 *

46.91 11,937
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Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - All Exiters

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

10,956
9,877
10,157

10,481
7,681
9,233
8,932

10,567

12,459

13,241

*

10,157

Count
92

122

214

136
11
42

N
= oo &~

Working and Enrolled

Percent
6.76
6.67
6.71

6.22
5.70
13.95
11.34
16.67
1.72
4.14
0.00
6.71

Mean Median
Quarterly = Quarterly
Earnings = Earnings
4,958 3,185
5,195 3,400
4,547 2,728
4,573 2,699
6,677 3,925
4,056 2,973
3,554 2,288
3,965 3,595
0 0
4,547 2,728

Count
702
1,008
1,710

1,237
105
186
50
12
32
84

1,710

All Working
Mean

Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
51.62 11,251
55.11 10,286
53.62 11,012
56.61 11,235
54.40 8,273
61.79 8,790
51.55 8,710
50.00 10,438
13.79 10,818
57.93 17,649

33.33 *
53.62 11,012

Median

Quarterly
Earnings

9,925
9,462
9,457

9,710
7,124
7,828
6,396
9,559
9,814
12,459

*

9,457

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
120 8.82
151 8.26
271 8.50
191 8.74
18 9.33
26 8.64
12 12.37
5 20.83
9 3.88
8 5.52
16.67

271 8.50

50f 19

All Enrolled
Count Percent
212 15.59
273 14.93
485 15.21
327 14.97
29 15.03
68 22.59
23 23.71
9 37.50
13 5.60
14 9.66
2 16.67
485 15.21



6 of 19

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2011-2012 Exit Cohort Reports

TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

Top 10 Industries for Employment - All Exiters

4-Digit Percent Percent
Working Only NAICS Industry Sector Count of Group of Cohort
1 7225 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 147 9.87% 4.61%
2 5613 Employment Services 87 5.84% 2.73%
3 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 7 4.77% 2.23%
4 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 35 2.35% 1.10%
5 5221 Depository Credit Intermediation 34 2.28% 1.07%
6 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 34 2.28% 1.07%
7 4451 Grocery Stores 33 2.21% 1.03%
8 4529 Other General Merchandise Stores 32 2.15% 1.00%
9 2382 Building Equipment Contractors 31 2.08% 0.97%
10 4481 Clothing Stores 30 2.01% 0.94%
Working and Enrolled
1 7225 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 36 16.98% 1.13%
2 5613 Employment Services 13 6.13% 0.41%
3 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 12 5.66% 0.38%
4 4451 Grocery Stores 8 3.77% 0.25%
5 4529 Other General Merchandise Stores 7 3.30% 0.22%
6 2389 Other Specialty Trade Contractors 4 1.89% 0.13%
7 4234 Professional and Commercial Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 4 1.89% 0.13%
8 4521 Department Stores 4 1.89% 0.13%
9 5242 Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities 4 1.89% 0.13%
10 5413 Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services 4 1.89% 0.13%
All Working
1 7225 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 183 10.75% 5.74%
2 5613 Employment Services 100 5.88% 3.14%
3 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 83 4.88% 2.60%
4 4451 Grocery Stores 41 2.41% 1.29%
5 4529 Other General Merchandise Stores 39 2.29% 1.22%
6 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 39 2.29% 1.22%
7 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 38 2.23% 1.19%
8 5221 Depository Credit Intermediation 36 2.12% 1.13%
9 2382 Building Equipment Contractors 33 1.94% 1.03%
10 4481 Clothing Stores 32 1.88% 1.00%



Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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FICE

003636
123456
003656
003658
003644
009741
003615
000130
000040
008899

003636
003656
123456
003594
003658
008899
000326
008901
003644
012015

003636
003656
123456
003658
003594
003644
008899
003615
009741
008901
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Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - All Exiters

Institution

Texas Christian University

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas

The University of Texas at Arlington

The University of Texas at Austin

Texas Tech University

The University of Texas at Dallas

Texas State University - San Marcos

University of North Texas Health Science Center

The University of Texas Health Science Center at San Antonio
Tarrant County College - Northeast Campus

Texas Christian University

The University of Texas at Arlington

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas
University of North Texas

The University of Texas at Austin

Tarrant County College - Northeast Campus

Tarrant County College - Southeast Campus

Tarrant County College - Trinity River Campus

Texas Tech University

Austin Community College

Texas Christian University

The University of Texas at Arlington

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas
The University of Texas at Austin

University of North Texas

Texas Tech University

Tarrant County College - Northeast Campus

Texas State University - San Marcos

The University of Texas at Dallas

Tarrant County College - Trinity River Campus

Count

83
32
20
12
11
10

~N o ©

Percent
of Group
30.63%
11.81%
7.38%
4.43%
4.06%
3.69%
3.32%
2.95%
2.58%
2.58%

17.76%
15.89%
10.28%
5.14%
4.21%
4.21%
2.80%
2.80%
2.34%
2.34%

24.95%
11.13%
11.13%
4.33%
3.51%
3.30%
3.30%
2.68%
2.47%
2.27%

Percent
of Cohort

2.60%
1.00%
0.63%
0.38%
0.34%
0.31%
0.28%
0.25%
0.22%
0.22%

1.19%
1.07%
0.69%
0.34%
0.28%
0.28%
0.19%
0.19%
0.16%
0.16%

3.79%
1.69%
1.69%
0.66%
0.53%
0.50%
0.50%
0.41%
0.38%
0.34%
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Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown
Multi-Racial
Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

667
1,055
1,722

1,274
87
165
51
10
82
48
5
1,722

Count
352
579
931

711
52
95
21

16
29

931

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Undergraduate Completers

Working Only
Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
52.77 10,062
54.88 9,400
54.07 9,491
55.81 9,770
59.77 7,334
57.58 9,694
41.18 9,032
50.00 8,388
19.51 11,253
60.42 10,534
40.00 *
54.07 9,491
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Median
Quarterly
Earnings

9,925
9,344
9,428

9,642
7,760
9,368
9,100
8,750
9,814
9,230

*

9,428
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Count
32
52
84

-
a

O N W = b

Working and Enrolled

Percent
4.80
4.93
4.88

4.47
2.30
9.09
7.84
10.00
3.66
4.17
0.00
4.88

Mean Median
Quarterly = Quarterly
Earnings = Earnings
5,656 4,791
5,196 4,450
4,755 3,805
5,682 4,067
5,454 5,048
0 0
4,755 3,805

Count
384
631

1,015

768
54
110
25
6
19
31
2
1,015

All Working

Mean Median

Quarterly = Quarterly

Percent = Earnings = Earnings
57.57 9,727 9,540
59.81 9,086 9,102
58.94 9,099 9,047
60.28 9,479 9,457
62.07 7,234 7,126
66.67 9,214 8,827
49.02 8,465 8,548
60.00 8,098 7,807
23.17 10,220 9,612
64.58 10,005 8,508

40.00 * *

58.94 9,099 9,047

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
56 8.40
91 8.63
147 8.54
107 8.40
4 4.60
15 9.09
9 17.65
4 40.00
5 6.10
2 4.17
1 20.00
147 8.54
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
88 13.19
143 13.55
231 13.41
164 12.87
6 6.90
30 18.18
13 25.49
5 50.00
8 9.76
4 8.33
1 20.00
231 13.41



Working Only

Working and Enrolled

All Working

-
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4-Digit
NAICS
7225
5613
6111
4451
6221
2382
4529
5221
6113
4481

7225
6111
4529
5613
4451
6113
2131
4234
5171
5413

7225
5613
6111
4451
4529
6221
2382
6113
5221
5413
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Top 10 Industries for Employment - Undergraduate Completers

Industry Sector

Restaurants and Other Eating Places
Employment Services

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Grocery Stores

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Building Equipment Contractors

Other General Merchandise Stores

Depository Credit Intermediation

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
Clothing Stores

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Other General Merchandise Stores

Employment Services

Grocery Stores

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Support Activities for Mining

Professional and Commercial Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers
Wired Telecommunications Carriers

Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services

Restaurants and Other Eating Places
Employment Services

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Grocery Stores

Other General Merchandise Stores

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Building Equipment Contractors

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
Depository Credit Intermediation

Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services

Count

108
47
36
26
24
23
22
20
19

-
o
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118
52
42
30
27
25
24
22
20
19

Percent
of Group
11.66%
5.08%
3.89%
2.81%
2.59%
2.48%
2.38%
2.16%
2.05%
1.94%

11.90%
7.14%
5.95%
5.95%
4.76%
3.57%
2.38%
2.38%
2.38%
2.38%

11.68%
5.15%
4.16%
2.97%
2.67%
2.48%
2.38%
2.18%
1.98%
1.88%

Percent
of Cohort

6.27%
2.73%
2.09%
1.51%
1.39%
1.34%
1.28%
1.16%
1.10%
1.05%

0.58%
0.35%
0.29%
0.29%
0.23%
0.17%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%

6.85%
3.02%
2.44%
1.74%
1.57%
1.45%
1.39%
1.28%
1.16%
1.10%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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FICE

003636
123456
000040
000130
009741
003656
104952
000030
000089
003644

003636
123456
003656
003594
008899
011163
003646
003658
009741
023614

003636
123456
003656
009741
000040
000130
003594
104952
003644
003658
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Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

Institution

Texas Christian University

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas

The University of Texas Health Science Center at San Antonio
University of North Texas Health Science Center

The University of Texas at Dallas

The University of Texas at Arlington

The University of Texas Medical Branch at Galveston

The University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center

Texas A&M University System Health Science Center

Texas Tech University

Texas Christian University

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas
The University of Texas at Arlington

University of North Texas

Tarrant County College - Northeast Campus

The University of Texas at Tyler

Texas Woman's University

The University of Texas at Austin

The University of Texas at Dallas

Collin County Community College District

Texas Christian University

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas

The University of Texas at Arlington

The University of Texas at Dallas

The University of Texas Health Science Center at San Antonio
University of North Texas Health Science Center

University of North Texas

The University of Texas Medical Branch at Galveston

Texas Tech University

The University of Texas at Austin

Count

-
© o

W W w oo NN N

Percent
of Group
47.62%
12.93%
4.76%
4.76%
4.76%
4.08%
3.40%
2.04%
2.04%
2.04%

35.71%
15.48%
11.90%
5.95%
3.57%
3.57%
2.38%
2.38%
2.38%
2.38%

43.29%
13.85%
6.93%
3.90%
3.46%
3.46%
2.16%
2.16%
1.73%
1.73%

Percent
of Cohort

4.07%
1.10%
0.41%
0.41%
0.41%
0.35%
0.29%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%

1.74%
0.75%
0.58%
0.29%
0.17%
0.17%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%

5.81%
1.86%
0.93%
0.52%
0.46%
0.46%
0.29%
0.29%
0.23%
0.23%
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Outcomes by Major - Undergraduate Completers

Major

010104 Farm/Farm and Ranch Management

030104 Environmental Science

090101 Communication Studies/Speech Communication and Rhetoric
090401 Journalism

090402 Broadcast Journalism

090701 Radio and Television

090799 Radio, Television, and Digital Communication, Other
090900 Public Relations, Advertising, and Applied Communication
090901 Organizational Communication, General

110103 Information Technology

110501 Computer Systems Analysis/Analyst

131003 Education/Teaching of Individuals with Hearing Impairments, Including
Deafness

131210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching

131302 Art Teacher Education

131305 English/Language Arts Teacher Education

131311 Mathematics Teacher Education

131312 Music Teacher Education

131318 Social Studies Teacher Education

140101 Engineering, General

141901 Mechanical Engineering

160905 Spanish Language and Literature

230101 English Language and Literature, General

231302 Creative Writing

240102 General Studies

260101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General

260202 Biochemistry

261501 Neuroscience

270101 Mathematics, General

310501 Health and Physical Education, General

310508 Sports Studies

380201 Religion/Religious Studies

400501 Chemistry, General

400601 Geology/Earth Science, General

420101 Psychology, General

422703 Developmental and Child Psychology

430104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

25
10
67
9
19
25
20
134
26
6
14

6

45
8
9
13
19
11
19
14
8
24

Working
Only

13
35
6

14
14
1"
81
15
5

10

5
21

*

*

5
16
8
10
8
6
10
10
29

28

21

Working

and
Enrolled

0

*

* O O O O O -~ 0O O o o N

*

* O A WO ~~0O0ON-~ON

All
Working

13
37
6
14
14
11
82
15
5
10

5

Enrolled

Only

Nalanor o2 20205 © oo =x~Noooos~N-

= 2 O NDNO-~~ONMNSH+»DO

All
Enrolled

-b—\NO—\NN—\\I—\O;OOO—\COOOOOQI\)—\

N o =~ 2N o

N
-

Not
Found

11
4
26

NN =2 N AN

aN -
INENESIEIN

O W W wwr~DbdNhdoO

N
SR

11

Mean

Quarterly

Earnings
12,415
5,969
6,939
7,222
7,693
4,377
4,076
8,333
6,467
11,947
13,505

16,398

8,715
3,891
7,259
8,191
10,920
8,437
9,814
17,569
8,900
4,992
5,399
9,797
5,576
0
8,506
9,089
5,960
4,591
6,786
6,243
11,067
6,307
5,107
6,367

Median

Quarterly

Earnings
9,598
6,700
5,849
7,425
7,692
4,395
2,735
8,478
6,065
11,250
13,493

10,777

10,589
3,672
7,631
11,049
12,573
10,200
10,412
16,109
8,248
2,982
3,517
9,274
4,574
0
8,622
8,004
4,912
4,591
6,876
6,243
11,114
6,019
4,574
6,362
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Employment

Rate
52%
40%
55%
67%
74%
56%
55%
61%
58%
83%
1%

83%

47%
50%
44%
54%
84%
82%
63%
57%
75%
46%
59%
56%
27%
0%
33%
40%
62%
33%
50%
29%
52%
54%
50%
66%



440701
450201
450601
450605
450901
451001
451101
500301
500408
500409
500501
500506
500509
500605
500703
510203
510913
513199
513601
513801
520299
520301
520801
521301
521401
521501
521902
540101

Social Work

Anthropology

Economics, General

International Economics

International Relations and Affairs

Political Science and Government, General
Sociology

Dance, General

Interior Design

Graphic Design

Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General
Acting

Musical Theatre

Photography

Art History, Criticism and Conservation
Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist
Athletic Training/Trainer

Dietetics and Clinical Nutrition Services, Other
Movement Therapy and Movement Education
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
Business/Managerial Operations, Other
Accounting

Finance, General

Management Science, General
Marketing/Marketing Management, General
Real Estate

Fashion Merchandising

History, General

156
16
56
90
51
72
26
44
16
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13
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4,739
2,129
7,489
9,653
9,274
7,066
6,234
2,620
8,710
9,721
5,780
6,233
3,338
7,933
9,651
10,922
7,316
6,884
4,439
12,251
13,834
8,184
12,147
12,112
10,315
12,135
8,427
8,776

4,000
1,879
8,250
9,047
8,750
6,011
5,750
2,620
9,236
9,500
3,900
3,683
3,388
8,611
9,651
11,500
7,970
5,745
3,296
12,485
13,183
6,618
13,462
9,996
9,625
11,875
8,670
8,752
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57%
40%
67%
38%
50%
48%
79%
1%
50%
71%
45%
60%
62%
100%
33%
42%
57%
71%
60%
81%
81%
50%
66%
63%
54%
77%
66%
38%
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TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Graduate Completers

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working Enrolled Only All Enrolled

Cohort Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median

Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Gender Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings Count Percent Count Percent
Male 235 150 63.83 19,567 @ 17,308 6 2.55 13,045 12,491 156 66.38 19,297 17,308 9 3.83 15 6.38
Female 266 180 67.67 16,957 @ 13,872 10 3.76 16,163 = 15,679 190 71.43 16,914 13,916 9 3.38 19 714
Total 501 330 65.87 20,765 @ 16,167 16 3.19 14,994 15,679 346 69.06 20,498 16,070 18 3.59 34 6.79
Ethnicity
White 331 234 70.69 18,067 @ 15,646 8 242 13,709 = 15,893 242 73.11 17,916 = 15,707 11 3.32 19 5.74
African-American 28 21 75.00 14,408 @ 13,357 1 3.57 * * 22 78.57 15,632 13,673 0 0.00 1 3.57
Hispanic 28 17 60.71 16,835 @ 13,037 4 14.29 * * 21 75.00 15,878 @ 12,878 2 714 6 21.43
Asian 13 7 53.85 22,000 21,108 1 7.69 * * 8 61.54 21,198 @ 20,650 1 7.69 2 15.38
Native-American 3 2 66.67 * * 1 33.33 * * 3 100.00 * * 0 0.00 1 33.33
International 40 10 25.00 14,493 @ 14,528 1 2.50 * * 11 27.50 13,562 @ 13,250 3 7.50 4 10.00
Unknown 55 37 67.27 22,279 17,947 0 0.00 0 0 37 67.27 22,279 | 17,947 1 1.82 1 1.82
Multi-Racial 3 2 66.67 * * 0 0.00 * * 2 66.67 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
Total 501 330 65.87 20,765 @ 16,167 16 3.19 14,994 15,679 346 69.06 20,498 16,070 18 3.59 34 6.79
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4-Digit

NAICS
5613
7225
6111
5221
9211
6113
6211
6216
4529
6221

6241
111
2213
4251
4441
5242
5511
5611
5613
5614

5613
7225
6111
5221
9211
6113
6211
6216
4529
6221

Industry Sector

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
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TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Graduate Completers

Employment Services

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Depository Credit Intermediation

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Offices of Physicians

Home Health Care Services

Other General Merchandise Stores
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Individual and Family Services

Oilseed and Grain Farming

Water, Sewage and Other Systems

Wholesale Electronic Markets and Agents and Brokers

Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities

Management of Companies and Enterprises

Office Administrative Services

Employment Services

Business Support Services

Employment Services

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Depository Credit Intermediation

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Offices of Physicians

Home Health Care Services

Other General Merchandise Stores
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Count

A e a A a a aaan

Percent
of Group

7.58%
6.97%
5.15%
3.33%
3.03%
2.73%
2.73%
2.42%
2.12%
2.12%

13.33%
6.67%
6.67%
6.67%
6.67%
6.67%
6.67%
6.67%
6.67%
6.67%

7.54%
6.67%
5.22%
3.19%
2.90%
2.61%
2.61%
2.32%
2.03%
2.03%

Percent
of Cohort

4.99%
4.59%
3.39%
2.20%
2.00%
1.80%
1.80%
1.60%
1.40%
1.40%

0.40%
0.20%
0.20%
0.20%
0.20%
0.20%
0.20%
0.20%
0.20%
0.20%

5.19%
4.59%
3.59%
2.20%
2.00%
1.80%
1.80%
1.60%
1.40%
1.40%
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TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

Percent Percent
Enrolled Only FICE Institution Count of Group of Cohort
1 003636 | Texas Christian University 13 72.22% 2.59%
2 000089 | Texas A&M University System Health Science Center 1 5.56% 0.20%
3 000130 | University of North Texas Health Science Center 1 5.56% 0.20%
4 003644 | Texas Tech University 1 5.56% 0.20%
5 003658 | The University of Texas at Austin 1 5.56% 0.20%
6 123456 = Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas 1 5.56% 0.20%
Working and Enrolled
1 003636 | Texas Christian University 8 50.00% 1.60%
2 003656 | The University of Texas at Arlington 2 12.50% 0.40%
3 003565 | Texas A&M University - Commerce 1 6.25% 0.20%
4 003594 | University of North Texas 1 6.25% 0.20%
5 003632 | Texas A&M University 1 6.25% 0.20%
6 003658 | The University of Texas at Austin 1 6.25% 0.20%
7 013231 University of Houston - Victoria 1 6.25% 0.20%
8 123456 Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas 1 6.25% 0.20%
All Enrolled
1 003636 @ Texas Christian University 21 61.76% 4.19%
2 003656 | The University of Texas at Arlington 2 5.88% 0.40%
3 003658 | The University of Texas at Austin 2 5.88% 0.40%
4 123456 Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas 2 5.88% 0.40%
5 000089 | Texas A&M University System Health Science Center 1 2.94% 0.20%
6 000130 University of North Texas Health Science Center 1 2.94% 0.20%
7 003565 | Texas A&M University - Commerce 1 2.94% 0.20%
8 003594 | University of North Texas 1 2.94% 0.20%
9 003632 | Texas A&M University 1 2.94% 0.20%
10 003644 | Texas Tech University 1 2.94% 0.20%



Major

090101
130401
131001
131101
131202
131203
131205
230101
240101
310505
400601
420101
500903
500907
510203
513804
513813
513818
513820
520201
520301
540101

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
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TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

Outcomes by Major - Graduate Completers

Communication Studies/Speech Communication and Rhetoric
Educational Leadership and Administration, General

Special Education and Teaching, General

Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services
Elementary Education and Teaching

Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Teaching
Secondary Education and Teaching

English Language and Literature, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Geology/Earth Science, General

Psychology, General

Music Performance, General

Piano and Organ

Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist

Nurse Anesthetist

Clinical Nurse Specialist

Nursing Practice

Clinical Nurse Leader

Business Administration and Management, General
Accounting

History, General

Cohort Working
Group Working and All
Subtotal Only Enrolled Working

6 * * *
21 17 1 18

6 5 0 5
12 9 1 10
10 8 0 8

5 * * *

6 5 0 5

7 7 0 7
26 15 3 18

9 4 1 5

7 7 0 7

9 * * *

7 * * *

1 * * *
13 11 0 11
54 26 1 27

6 5 1 6
30 22 0 22
16 16 0 16
130 86 3 89
47 41 0 41
10 * * *

Enrolled
Only

o
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All
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0

N O WOOoO -2 220 W2 NONWOOOO-~ON

Not
Found
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Mean

Quarterly
Earnings

8,614
12,575
14,218
9,390
10,582
11,382
11,837
13,353
17,519
7,017
36,894
12,007
6,924
4,314
15,673
34,680
19,333
44,005
20,803
25,407
13,639
3,443

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

6,492
12,962
12,441
9,641
11,184
11,902
12,425
14,800
11,380
6,122
31,250
12,007
5,348
4314
15,959
36,795
18,536
41,348
21,274
21,914
13,375
3,443
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Employment
Rate

50%
86%
83%
83%
80%
80%
83%
100%
69%
56%
100%
22%
57%
18%
85%
50%
100%
73%
100%
68%
87%
20%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown
Multi-Racial
Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

458
508
966

580
78
108
33
1
110
42
4
966

Count
108
127
235

156
21
32
11

12

235

Working Only
Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
23.58 9,270
25.00 9,203
24.33 9,234
26.90 9,581
26.92 6,200
29.63 8,876
33.33 4,795
9.09 *
1.82 *
28.57 12,206
0.00 0
24.33 9,234

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Leavers

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

5,926
7,678
6,655

8,300
3,500
7,947
3,691

*

*

9,770

6,655

2011-2012 Exit Cohort Reports
TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

Count
54
60

114

Working and Enrolled

Percent
11.79
11.81
11.80

12.24
10.26
21.30
18.18
18.18
0.00
9.52
0.00
11.80

Mean Median
Quarterly = Quarterly
Earnings = Earnings

3,271 1,997

2,619 1,983

2,928 1,983

3,632 2,148

3,545 3,925

2,582 2,102

1,912 1,278

0 0

2,928 1,983

Count
162
187
349

227
29
55
17

3
2
16
0
349

All Working
Mean Median
Quarterly = Quarterly
Percent = Earnings = Earnings
35.37 7,270 3,811
36.81 7,091 4,911
36.13 7174 4,345
39.14 7,881 5,491
37.18 5,485 3,713
50.93 6,213 3,317
51.52 3,894 2,532
27.27 * *
1.82 * *
38.10 10,251 9,292
0.00 * *
36.13 7174 4,345

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
55 12.01
51 10.04
106 10.97
73 12.59
14 17.95
9 8.33
2 6.06
1 9.09
1 0.91
5 11.90
1 25.00
106 10.97
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
109 23.80
111 21.85
220 22.77
144 24.83
22 28.21
32 29.63
8 24.24
3 27.27
1 0.91
9 21.43
1 25.00
220 22.77
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TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Leavers

4-Digit Percent Percent
Working Only NAICS Industry Sector Count of Group of Cohort
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 18 7.69% 1.86%
2 7225 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 16 6.84% 1.66%
3 5613 Employment Services 15 6.41% 1.55%
4 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 7 2.99% 0.72%
5 2382 Building Equipment Contractors 6 2.56% 0.62%
6 4481 Clothing Stores 6 2.56% 0.62%
7 6216 Home Health Care Services 6 2.56% 0.62%
8 6231 Nursing Care Facilities 5 2.14% 0.52%
9 3323 Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing 4 1.71% 0.41%
10 4471 Gasoline Stations 4 1.71% 0.41%
Working and Enrolled
1 7225 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 26 23.01% 2.69%
2 5613 Employment Services 7 6.19% 0.72%
3 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 5 4.42% 0.52%
4 4451 Grocery Stores 4 3.54% 0.41%
5 2389 Other Specialty Trade Contractors 3 2.65% 0.31%
6 4521 Department Stores 3 2.65% 0.31%
7 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 3 2.65% 0.31%
8 2362 Nonresidential Building Construction 2 1.77% 0.21%
9 4234 Professional and Commercial Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 2 1.77% 0.21%
10 4238 Machinery, Equipment, and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 2 1.77% 0.21%
All Working
1 7225 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 42 12.10% 4.35%
2 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 23 6.63% 2.38%
3 5613 Employment Services 22 6.34% 2.28%
4 4481 Clothing Stores 8 2.31% 0.83%
5 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 8 2.31% 0.83%
6 2382 Building Equipment Contractors 7 2.02% 0.72%
7 4451 Grocery Stores 7 2.02% 0.72%
8 4521 Department Stores 7 2.02% 0.72%
9 6216 Home Health Care Services 6 1.73% 0.62%
10 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 6 1.73% 0.62%
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All Enrolled
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FICE

003656
123456
003615
003658
003644
008899
003594
008901
003632
009741

003656
123456
003658
008899
008901
000326
003594
003615
003644
008900

003656
123456
003658
003615
008899
003594
003644
008901
000326
008900
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TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Leavers

Institution

The University of Texas at Arlington

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas
Texas State University - San Marcos

The University of Texas at Austin

Texas Tech University

Tarrant County College - Northeast Campus
University of North Texas

Tarrant County College - Trinity River Campus

Texas A&M University

The University of Texas at Dallas

The University of Texas at Arlington

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas
The University of Texas at Austin

Tarrant County College - Northeast Campus

Tarrant County College - Trinity River Campus
Tarrant County College - Southeast Campus
University of North Texas

Texas State University - San Marcos

Texas Tech University

Tarrant County College - South Campus

The University of Texas at Arlington

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas
The University of Texas at Austin

Texas State University - San Marcos

Tarrant County College - Northeast Campus
University of North Texas

Texas Tech University

Tarrant County College - Trinity River Campus
Tarrant County College - Southeast Campus

Tarrant County College - South Campus
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20
15
13
13
11
11
11

Percent
of Group
13.21%
11.32%
8.49%
8.49%
6.60%
6.60%
5.66%
4.72%
3.77%
2.83%

19.30%
7.02%
5.26%
5.26%
5.26%
4.39%
4.39%
3.51%
3.51%
3.51%

16.36%
9.09%
6.82%
5.91%
5.91%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
2.73%
2.73%

Percent
of Cohort

1.45%
1.24%
0.93%
0.93%
0.72%
0.72%
0.62%
0.52%
0.41%
0.31%

2.28%
0.83%
0.62%
0.62%
0.62%
0.52%
0.52%
0.41%
0.41%
0.41%

3.73%
2.07%
1.55%
1.35%
1.35%
1.14%
1.14%
1.14%
0.62%
0.62%
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